
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34-CVL_ 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05797553 

Name of Company 

Lakemere Environmental Services Limited 

1/We 

Gemma Louise Roberts, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, $11 9PS 

Robert Neil Dymond, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, S11 9PS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 06 March 2015 

Signed Su Date 06 March 2015 

Wilson Field Limited 

The Manor House 
260 Ecclesall Road South Insolve 
Sheffield 
$11 9PS “A442RW2?" 

A04 27/03/2015 #71 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref LAKE02C/GLR/RD/EMB/LK ners = a gRODSEQ 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow A18 42/03/2015 #282 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Lakemere Environmental Services Limited 

on the 6 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Daw w Cr cman eavre 

Signed Noedles FPS + 

Dated bu M aoen LAS: 



Lakemere Environmental Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Factored Debtor Ledger 39,597 13 39,597 13 

Bibby Financial Services Limited (31,443 67) 

Surplus c/d 8,153 46 

Ford Transit NLO9 MVY 1,500 00 1,500 00 

Private & Commercial Finance (1,825 00) 

Deficiency c/d (325 00) 

Ford Transit DV60 GBU 4,200 00 4,200 00 
Private & Commercial Finance (7,376 00) 

Deficiency c/d (3,176 00) 

Vehicle Mounted Pressure Washer 9,500 00 9,500 00 
Kingsley Asset Finance (11,408 00) 
Deficiency c/d (1,908 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 

Plant & Machinery 250 00 250 00 

Motor Vehicles 450 00 450 00 

Stock 2,750 00 2,750 00 
Intellectual Property Rights - Trademark Uncertain 
Contracts 5,850 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,450 00 

Signature out Ke Date _& VAS 



Lakemere Environmental Services Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 March 2015 

. 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,450 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 7,063 15 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 276 34 

7,339 49 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (3,889 49) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

(3,889 49) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (3,889 49) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges (3,889 49) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 8,153 46 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 5,409 00 

Deficiency b/d 3,889 49 

Trade & Expense Creditors 57,612 22 

Employees 4402 
Dept of Employment 11,161 14 

Directors Loans 113,329 38 

Banks/Institutions 24,998 00 
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 28,436 32 

HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 50,000 00 

Connected Company - T R Travis & Sons 54,680 62 

349,560 19 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (341,406 73) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (341,406 73) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 
1,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (342,406 73) 

Signature \ei Spee Date Kawa Yas: 
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